
King Sean, House von Dehn <gnosticwisdom37@gmail.com>

24-122310 Requisition for Disclosure, Special Attention Patrick Emard
3 messages

King Sean, House von Dehn <gnosticwisdom37@gmail.com> Wed, Mar 12, 2025 at 7:39 AM
To: "Virtual Crown Ottawa (MAG)" <virtualcrownottawa@ontario.ca>

Good morning, Virtual Crown,

I'd like to know who is responsible for sending emails to Me from 'virtual(dot)CrownOttawa@Ontario.ca', and why You are
sending Me emails from a fraudulent account impersonating this office.

I'm also curious to know how long Pat Emard has adopted the belief that if You are proceeding against some One in the
City of Ottawa You are not required to PROCESS documents onto the Registry, there is no 'right' to a public hearing?

Who told You to tell Me that, Patrick?  Is that what You believe to be True?  Have You been 'helping' the City of Ottawa
keep charges 'off the Record' so that You can proceed against People privately in violation of their rights?

Please let Me know who 'BC' is - the last person to send Me emails from the fraudulent address You set up to
impersonate provincial Crown.

How many People are using Your fraudulent email address to 'dupe' unsuspecting litigants?

I look forward to hearing from You.  

Pat Emard - this is also notice of civil and criminal liability for collusion and conspiracy to deprive Canada's People of their
right to a fair and public hearing.

How many other People war King for the Ontario Superior Court believe that the City of Ottawa is not required to process
documents onto the public Record (Registry)?  

How common is this practice to deceive People employed by this office?

I look forward to hearing from You,

King Sean, House von Dehn,
Hand of Stephen,
The Kingdom of Heaven Found a Sean

King Sean, House von Dehn <gnosticwisdom37@gmail.com> Wed, Mar 12, 2025 at 8:29 AM
To: "Virtual Crown Ottawa (MAG)" <virtualcrownottawa@ontario.ca>

Dear Virtual Crown,

I'd like a reply to this email sooner than later, please.  You represent the Ontario Court of Justice and You are 'okay' with
People from this office 'impersonating' the Provincial Crown?  You're not going to apologize and correct the wrongdoings
done to Me by People impersonating this office?

Where is the disclosure for the attached claim?  If You don't respond to Me by the end of today, I Will presume You are
conspiring with Patrick Emard to deprive People of their right to a fair and impartial, PUBLIC hearing.

How many People do You typically proceed against privately at 100 Constellation Ave impersonating the official Crown
Attorney's office for the province of Ontario?

How long are You going to ignore My emails?  Is this the level of professionalism One should expect from an Ontario
Court of Justice, or are there so many criminals complicit in the fraud that every One from this office has been
compromised?



I require a reply to this email from some One with a reasonable degree of competence and a first and last name for the
purpose of litigation.

Very curious to know how long You have been proceeding against People privately and 'off the Record' at 100
Constellation Ave, impersonating the official Provincial Crown Attorney's office.

Again, I look forward to hearing from You.  Please ensure this email reaches the Court operations supervisor.  Notice to
Agent is Notice to Principal.

Blessings,

King Sean, House von Dehn,
Hand of Stephen,
The Kingdom of Heaven Found a Sean
[Quoted text hidden]

King Sean, House von Dehn <gnosticwisdom37@gmail.com> Wed, Mar 12, 2025 at 8:42 AM
To: "Virtual Crown Ottawa (MAG)" <virtualcrownottawa@ontario.ca>

Dear Virtual Crown,

WHO BOOKED COURTROOM 101, 100 CONSTELLATION DRIVE FOR YESTERDAY'S SHITSHOW?

You are using Public Courts to proceed against People privately which is theft of public money, fraud, interfering with
Justice, abdication of Oath, Breach of Trust, et cetera.

You don't have a duty and obligation to explain Your Self?  Where were the witnesses that were SUMMONED to be there
and served upon all parties with this Court as an impartial observer?  

You better be Issuing arrest warrants today against every One who didn't show up or I Will have no choice but to believe it
was Your INTENT to deprive Me of the witnesses necessary for My defense.  Apparently, no other Court in the province of
Ontario has any RECORD of these charges so I am compelled without recourse and under duress to communicate with
this office which is clearly conspiring against Me.

Please make sure this reaches the Court operations supervisor for the province of Ontario, not the City of Ottawa.

Who is responsible for booking a full day of the provincial Court to proceed against a Man 'off the Record'?  Who is paying
for that Court hearing if no documents have been processed onto the Registry?  Does that not constitute theft of public
money?  

I think I need to make another complaint to the city of Ottawa's auditor general.  How often do You use the provincial
Courts to proceed against People 'privately'?

Or am I supposed to believe that all of this corruption is not taking place with Your Blessing as You watch these criminals
exploit Me and take absolutely no action to apprehend the fraudsters imposing as representatives of Your office?  

You are witnessing their crimes and taking no Action, You are complicit in the fraud and are presumed to be colluding until
You explain Your Self.

You allowed all of this to happen yesterday after I served all of those notices on You as agent for the Justice and Vinicius,
right?  So You are complicit with the fraud, even though You are not sending Me emails directly from this address - that's
why You set up the fraudulent email address 'virtual(dot)crownottawa@ontario.ca, right?

Who is tasked with cleaning up this mess?

I look forward to hearing from You,
 
King Sean, House von Dehn,
Hand of Stephen,
The Kingdom of Heaven Found a Sean

[Quoted text hidden]
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